

South Carolina Department of Corrections

Nov. 11, 2020 For immediate release

Contact: Chrysti Shain, (803) 413-8206

Shain.Chrysti@doc.sc.gov

COLUMBIA, S.C. – The S.C. Department of Corrections Police Services released the arrest warrant today for Angela Lynn Kirk, a correctional officer at Kershaw Correctional Institution.

Kirk, 26, of Kershaw, is charged with misconduct in office. Her charges involve having an inappropriate relationship with an inmate through text messages, photographs and multiple video communications. She is no longer employed with SCDC.

The S.C. Department of Corrections reminds members of the public that after an arrest, the burden of proof is on the state to prove guilt beyond a reasonable doubt within a court of law.

A copy of the arrest warrant is attached.

ARREST	WARRANT	STATE OF SO	UTH CAROLINA)			ODIOINAL	Form Approved by	
2020420	10102401	X County/	Municipality of)		AFFIDAVIT	ORIGINAL	S.C. Attorney General April 21, 2003 SCCA 518	
	10102481	Lancaster)				333710	
	OUTH CAROLINA Municipality of	Personally ap	peared before me the a	affiant Lo	eondre' K Rich	nardson		who	
Λ		being duly s	worn deposes and says	that defen	dant Angela	Lynn Kirk			
Lancaster		did within this	s county and state on or		1/2020		violate the	e criminal laws of the	
	STATE 32-202		h Carolina (or ordinance o ing particulars:	of X Co	ounty/	Municipality of La	ncaster)	
ela Lynn Kirk	yan ot	DESCRIPTION	N OF OFFENSE: Misconde	uct / Misco	nduct in office	malfeasance misfeasan	ce or nonfeasance		
ess:					induct in office,	marcasarros, misreasarr	ce, or nonedstance		
e: F Race: W He	SSN: eight: 5 7 Weight:	I further stathe crime se	ate that there is prob t forth and that probable	oable caus e cause is	to believe based on the	that the defendant following facts:	named above did com	mit	
cuting Agency: cuting Officer: Se: Misconduct / Miscon misfeasance, or nonfe	gency ORI #. SC040095C artment Of Corrections Div K Richardson - S00467 aduct in office, malfeasance	CI, 4848 Gol offense of; M vision Institution, a Corrections p video commu	Id Mine Highway, located fisconduct in Office, by earth and abusing her position as policy and state policy as unications with the inmate	d in Lancast engaging in s a Correcti well. Through. Probable	er County, SC. an inappropriate onal Officer by ighout this time cause is based of	To wit: the defendant (of e relationship with an ir having outside contact period Officer Kirk sen on picture/video eviden	r SC Department of Corrections of Corrections of Corrections at Kers with an inmate violating at text messages, pictures, ce, and officer statement the state of South Carolina of Corrections of Correct), did commit the haw Correctional SC Department of and had multiple to Police Services	
se Code: 0819 'Ordinance Sec: 17-25-00	30				. 1	1, 1/1			
			Signature of	Affiant	And ?	12 KIV			
warrant is CERTIFIED County/ Municipality		STATE OF SOL	JTH CAROLINA)	1				
- Maritopality	. The acc	County/	Municipality of	ś	Affiant's Address	P.O. Box 21787			
be arrested and bro	ought before me to be			í		Columbia, SC 2922	1-1787		
with according to the law		Lancaster		- 1	Affiant's Telephone	e (803)896-8507			
Signature of		(L.S.)	ARREST WARRANT						
	•	TO ANY LAW I	TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:						
			It appearing	from th	above affid	avit that there are		to believe that	
	TURN	an anahaut (8/ 1/2020				reasonable grounds	to believe that	
py of this arrest warrant w		COLUMN TOUR PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	criminal laws of the Sta		defendant Ang	gela Lynn Kirk			
1110 2020	LYNN FIVE	X County/	Municipality of	Lancaste	r) as set forth below:		
AN			OF OFFENSE: Miscondu					•	
	Law Enforcement Officer	soon thereafter a	as is practicable	affiant having ding to law. A	sworn before me, copy of this Arrest	you are empowered and dir t Warrant shall be delivered	ected to arrest the said defend to the defendant at the time of	ant and bring him or its execution, or as	
RN WARRANT TO:		on 11/3/2020	bscribed before me))				1	
General Sessions		2/10)	Judge's Address	761 Lancaster Byp	ass East		
104 N. Main St. P O Box 1809		Signature of Issuing		(L.S.)		Lancaster, SC 2972			
Lancaster, SC 29720		Van Kevin Ric	1 11 11)	Judge's Telephone	(803)283-3983			
			7001 71 8U)	Issuing Cour	t: X Magistrate	Municipal	Circuit	
ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL		ORIGINAL		GINAL C	DRIGINAL	